## 5-20-G2

Be it resolved that the Board of Education of the Newark Valley Central School District will participate in the attached services during 2020-2021 to the extent indicated. The Board of Education agrees to pay Broome-Tioga BOCES the charges identified on the base contract according to the schedule as determined by Broome – Tioga BOCES. Also, be it resolved that payments on supplemental contracts will be implemented by the district in accordance with the Broome-Tioga BOCES requirements.

## 5-20-G3

RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, That the Board of Education hereby approves that the following budget proposition be presented to the voters of the district at the annual district meeting on June 9, 2020: Shall the Board of Education be authorized to expend the sum of \$\_\_\_\_\_ for the 2020-2021 school year and to levy the necessary tax therefore?

## 5-20-G4

RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, That the Board of Education hereby adopts the Property Tax Report Card as presented.

## 5-20-G5

RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, That the Board of Education hereby approves the appointment of the following vote procedure personnel for the School District Meeting on Tuesday, June 9, 2020:

Yvonne Boulanger	Pamela Budney	Andrew Engelhard	Jerusha Fitzgerald	Cindy Gregrow
Tracy Keener	Andrea Raymond	Ellen Snapp	Karen Umiker	Tina Engelhard, Inspector